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Mid Drive Motor Installation Process
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Step 1. Push Motor BB axle inside BB tube(68mm) as per arrow direction, the exposed axle length

on left side is 1 1mm as Pic |

Push Motor BB axle
inside BB
tube(68mm) as per

arrow direction, the
exposed axle length

on left side 1s 11mm

as Pic 1
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Step 2. Install Securing plate. Please refer to Pic2.

1.Put securing plate
onto BB axle.

2. Put 2 washers

between  motor 3. Fix securing

and securing plate and motor

using 2 pes of
M5 X 14 screws.

plate.

Pic2
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1. Put securing plate onto BB axle.
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2. Put 2 washers between motor and securing plate.
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3. Fix securing plate and motor using 2 pcs of M5x14 screws.
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Step 3. Fix M33.5 screw with BB axle using special tool (30N.m). Please refer to Pic3.

Fix M33.5 screw with
BB axle using special
tool (30N.m)
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Step 4. Fix Motor body with Frame. Please refer to Pic4.
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1. Fix M8*40 screw with motor body and fixed block at this site by 20N.m torque.
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2. With the M8 * 45 screw and tighten threaded holes on the fixed block.

Fix M8*40 screw
with motor body
and fixed block
at this site by

With the M8 *
45 screw and

20N.m torque.

tighten threaded
holes on the
fixed block.
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Step 5. Using 40N.m torque to fix this M33.5 screw again. Please refer to Pic5.



Using 40N.m torque
to fix this M33.5

screw again.
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Step 6. Cranks installation.
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Fix Cranks using M8x14 screws, the locking torque is 40N.m.

Fix Cranks
using M8 X 14
SCICWS, the
locking torque
1s 40N.m.
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2 XK %% Display Installation Process
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Step 1. Install VLCD5 display. Please refer to Pic7.
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Fix LCD display with handlebar using 2pcs of M4x14 bolts and 2pcs of M4 screws
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The fixing support has 2 specifications:

Pic7
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Step 2. Install left hand remote control buttons. Please refer to Pic8.
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Pic8

3 Bl AR ES 223 Detection speed sensor Installation
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With the two ribbons will speed sensor pedestal fixed on the frame flat after a fork

BN magnetic steel base

M4 #54T M4 bolt

{125 3% sensor base A -
WY1 magnet surface
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Step 2. Install magnetic steel base
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Install the magnetic steel base on the spoke of rear
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Step 3. Adjust the distance between the magnetic steel base and the sensor.
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Turn the sensor, make sure it is less than 5mm distance from the magnetic steel base, and then

tighten the M4 screw.



4 RGLiER: System connection
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Step 1. Plug the plug-in of operator and display.

B BAER S E LA S L
Step 2. Plug the plug-in of display and mid drive motor.
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Step 3. Plug the plug-in of speed sensor and mid drive motor
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Step 4. Connect the two power cord with the battery.
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